
 
TICINO 2025, DAILY EVENT PROGRAM 

SCHEDULE 

Day Event Location From Till 
Thursday June 26 - Team registration and welcome Hotel Internazionale Bellinzona 12.00 18.00 
Friday June 27 - Team registration and welcome Hotel Internazionale Bellinzona 9.00 20.00 
 - Referee meeting SCC Bellinzona 18.00 19.00 
 - Technical and Informative 

Meeting (delegates only) 
SCC Bellinzona 19.00 20.30 

Saturday June 28 - Late Team Registration (by 
appointment only) 

Hotel Internazionale Bellinzona 09.00 12.00 

 - Qualification Round Matches  BE-LU-LO 09.00 19.00 
 - Opening Ceremony & Parade Bellinzona train station 18.00 21.00 
 - Welcome Party Following the 

ceremony 
Bellinzona Piazza del sole  21.00 01.00 

Sunday June 29 - Qualification Round Matches BE-LU-LO 09.00 19.30 
 - Brazilian / Argentinian Party Lugano 21.00 02.00 
Monday June 30 - Qualification Round Matches BE-LU-LO 8.45 20.30 
 - Social Party Lugano Padiglione Conza 21.00 00.00 
Tuesday July 1 - Qualification Round Matches BE-LU-LO 11.45 20.00 
 - FIMBA Game – Authorities 

Exhibition Match 
Lugano Resega 18.45 20.30 

Wednesday July  - Qualification Round Matches BE-LU-LO 09.00 21.00 
 - Swiss Party SEVEN Club Lugano 21.00 02.00 
Thursday July 3 - Round of 16 and Quarter-Final 

Matches 
BE-LU-LO 9.00 20.30 

 - Open Party after Gala dinner Locarno Palacinema 22.30 01.00 
Friday July 4 - Round of 16 and Quarter-Finals 

- Semi finals M35 and F65 
BE-LU-LO 9.00 21.00 

 - Latin Party Locarno Palacinema + 
Rotonda Club, Gordola 

20.00 03.00 

Saturday July 5 Main matches. BE-LU-LO 9.00 21.00 
 - Semi-finals and Finals 

- Finals F35 and F70 
- Finals M75 and M80 

BE-LU-LO 9.00 21.00 

 - Closing Party Locarno Palacinema 21.00 01.00 
Sunday July 6 - Final Matches  9.00 15.00 
 


